Change in number of outstanding shares
On 08/11/2019, Nagakawa Viet Nam JSC announced the change in number of outstanding shares as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Before the change
	Change
	After the change
	Reason for the change

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	148,495,780,000
	10,390,580,000
	158,886,360,000
	Issuing share to pay dividend    

	2
	Total shares
	14,849,578
	[bookmark: _GoBack]1,039,058
	15,888,636
	

	3
	Treasury shares
	02
	0
	02
	

	4
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	14,849,578
	1,039,058
	15,888,636
	

	5
	Other/ preferential shares (if any)
	-
	-
	-
	




